
01-11-22 Practice Time schedule Category Segment Time
Tuesday Main Rink 17:00:00 17:30:00 Chicks Group 1 Free skating 00:30:00

17:30:00 18:00:00 Cubs Boys + Cubs II Girls Group 1 Free skating 00:30:00
18:00:00 18:30:00 Cubs I Girls Group 1 Free skating 00:30:00
18:30:00 18:45:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
18:45:00 19:15:00 Advanced Novice Boys + Girls SN 1-12 Group 1 Short program 00:30:00
19:15:00 19:45:00 Advanced Novice Girls SN 13-29 Group 2 Short program 00:30:00

02-11-22 Competition Time schedule Category Segment Time
Wednesday Main Rink 09:15:00 10:50:00 Chicks Free skating 01:35:00

10:50:00 11:05:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
11:05:00 15:30:00 Cubs Free skating 04:25:00
15:30:00 15:45:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
15:45:00 16:15:00 Advanced Novice Boys Short program 00:30:00
16:15:00 19:15:00 Advanced Novice Girls Short program 03:00:00
19:15:00 19:30:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00

Practice Time schedule Category Segment Time
Main Rink 19:30:00 20:00:00 Basic Novice Girls II Group 1 Free skating 00:30:00

20:00:00 20:30:00 Basic Novice Girls I Group 1 Free skating 00:30:00
20:30:00 20:45:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
20:45:00 21:15:00 Basic Novice Boys + Intermediate Novice Boys Group 1 Free skating 00:30:00
21:15:00 21:45:00 Intermediate Novice Girls Group 1 Free skating 00:30:00

Off Ice Time schedule Category Segment Time
Main Rink 11:30:00 12:00:00 Awarding Ceremony - Chicks 00:30:00

16:00:00 16:30:00 Awarding Ceremony - Cubs 00:30:00
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03-11-22 Practice Time schedule Category Segment Time
Thursday Main Rink 07:15:00 07:45:00 Advanced Novice Boys + Girls SN 1-12 Group 1 Free skating 00:30:00

07:45:00 08:15:00 Advanced Novice Girls SN 13-29 Group 2 Free skating 00:30:00
08:15:00 08:30:00   Ice resurfacing 00:15:00

Competition Time schedule Category Segment Time
08:30:00 09:15:00 Basic Novice Boys Free skating 00:45:00
09:15:00 12:00:00 Basic Novice Girls II Free skating 02:45:00
12:00:00 12:15:00   Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
12:15:00 15:15:00 Basic Novice Girls I Free skating 03:00:00
15:15:00 15:30:00   Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
15:30:00 18:10:00 Intermediate Novice Free skating 02:40:00
18:10:00 18:25:00   Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
18:25:00 19:00:00 Advanced Novice Boys Free skating 00:35:00
19:00:00 22:15:00 Advanced Novice Girls Free skating 03:15:00
22:15:00 22:45:00 Awarding Ceremony - Advanced Novice 00:30:00

Off Ice Time schedule Category Segment Time
Main Rink 15:45:00 16:15:00 Awarding Ceremony - Basic Novice 00:30:00

18:30:00 19:00:00 Awarding Ceremony - Intermediate Novice 00:30:00
Hotel 19:00:00 20:00:00 Draw - Juniors, Seniors 01:00:00
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04-11-22 Practice Time schedule Category Segment Time
Friday Main rink 07:45:00 08:15:00 Junior Women Group 1 Short program 00:30:00

08:15:00 08:45:00 Junior Women Group 2 Short program 00:30:00
08:45:00 09:00:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
09:00:00 09:30:00 Junior Women Group 3 Short program 00:30:00
09:30:00 10:00:00 Junior Women Group 4 Short program 00:30:00
10:00:00 10:30:00 Junior Men Group 1 Short program 00:30:00
10:30:00 10:45:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
10:45:00 11:15:00 Senior Women Group 1 Short program 00:30:00
11:15:00 11:45:00 Senior Women Group 2 Short program 00:30:00
11:45:00 12:15:00 Senior Women Group 3 Short program 00:30:00
12:15:00 12:30:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
12:30:00 13:00:00 Senior Men Group 1 Short program 00:30:00
13:00:00 13:30:00 Senior Men Group 2 Short program 00:30:00
13:30:00 13:45:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00

Competition Time schedule Category Segment Time
13:45:00 16:30:00 Junior Women Short program 02:45:00
16:30:00 17:00:00 Junior Men Short program 00:30:00
17:00:00 17:15:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
17:15:00 18:45:00 Senior Women Short program 01:30:00
18:45:00 19:00:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
19:00:00 20:00:00 Senior Men Short program 01:00:00

Off Ice Time schedule Category Segment Time
Ice rink 12:15:00 13:15:00 Initial Judges meeting 01:00:00
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05-11-22 Practice Time schedule Category Segment Time
Saturday Main rink 07:15:00 07:45:00 Junior Women Group 1 Free skating 00:30:00

07:45:00 08:15:00 Junior Women Group 2 Free skating 00:30:00
08:15:00 08:30:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
08:30:00 09:00:00 Junior Women Group 3 Free skating 00:30:00
09:00:00 09:30:00 Junior Women Group 4 Free skating 00:30:00
09:30:00 10:00:00 Junior Men Group 1 Free skating 00:30:00
10:00:00 10:15:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
10:15:00 10:45:00 Senior Women Group 1 Free skating 00:30:00
10:45:00 11:15:00 Senior Women Group 2 Free skating 00:30:00
11:15:00 11:45:00 Senior Women Group 3 Free skating 00:30:00
11:45:00 12:00:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
12:00:00 12:30:00 Senior Men Group 1 Free skating 00:30:00
12:30:00 13:00:00 Senior Men Group 2 Free skating 00:30:00
13:00:00 13:15:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00

Competition Time schedule Category Segment Time
13:15:00 16:15:00 Junior Women Free skating 03:00:00
16:15:00 16:45:00 Junior Men Free skating 00:30:00
16:45:00 17:00:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
17:00:00 18:45:00 Senior Women Free skating 01:45:00
18:45:00 19:00:00   Break / Ice resurfacing 00:15:00
19:00:00 20:15:00 Senior Men Free skating 01:15:00
20:15:00 21:00:00 Awarding Ceremony - Juniors and Seniors 00:45:00

Off Ice Time schedule Category Segment Time
Ice rink 20:15:00 21:30:00 RTD for Judges 01:15:00
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